
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

No. 
21 
08 
13 

9 
18 

108 

Name 
Peter West 
John Manfroy 
Kevin Mitz 
Gary Peterson 
Tom Hope 
Blake  Pigeon 

Class 
FC 

P1 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

Best Tm 
2:15.743 
2:17.734 
2:20.738 
2:30.672 

Make 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr 
2004 Stohr WF1 
2008 Van Diemen DP08 
2008 RFR 
2023 Formula  Enterprise 

Hometown 
Malibu, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Sun Valley, CA 
Downey, CA 
Austin, TX 

Member # 
166282 
388822 
242014-1 
339604 
433767 
649330 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Tex 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2/24/2023 3:57:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying started at 15:24:49 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

2/24/2023 15:10 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER 
TOUR

FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023
SANCTION # 23-ST-59393


