

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER

TOUR

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023

CANCTION # 33-CT-E0303



## Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Group 6 Big Bore Open Wheel

## Qualifying #1

Qualifying started at 15:24:49

Sorted on best lap time

2/24/2023 15:10

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #	Region
1	1	21	Peter West	FC	2:15.743	2005 Van Diemen RF05	Malibu, CA	166282	CSCC
2	1	08	John Manfroy	P1	2:17.734	2007 Dauntless-Stohr	San Jose, CA	388822	SFR
3	1	13	Kevin Mitz	P2	2:20.738	2004 Stohr WF1	Campbell, CA	242014-1	SFR
4	2	9	Gary Peterson	FC	2:30.672	2008 Van Diemen DP08	Sun Valley, CA	339604	CSCC
5	3	18	Tom Hope	FC		2008 RFR	Downey, CA	433767	CSCC
6	1	108	Blake Pigeon	FE2		2023 Formula Enterprise	Austin, TX	649330	Tex

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Race Director: Mike West Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark Chairman SOM: Bob Albert Printed: 2/24/2023 3:57:57 PM





www.mylaps.com Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Orbits